BILL SUMMARY 

Synopsis: 

This bill creates an additional judicial position at the First Judicial District Court to be assigned 
civil docket for complex cases involving wrongful death, medical malpractice, and debt and 
money due. 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS  

Four hundred fifty-one thousand four hundred dollars ($451,400) is appropriated to pay for the 
additional district court judge, court monitor, and trial court assistant for the additional judge.  

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES 

The FJDC’s civil caseload is substantial, not just due to filing volume but also case complexity.